APC Series
Contact Amphenol Industrial for more information at 888-364-9011   •  www.amphenol-industrial.com 1
APC - Amphenol Plastic Connector
IB-17
APC Series
2 Contact Amphenol Industrial for more information at 888-364-9011   •  www.amphenol-industrial.com
Amphenol Industrial Operations

10u" gold plating 10-738774-204 10-738775-204
30u" gold plating 10-738774-205 10-738775-205
How to order
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
APC -C -M -16 -P -20 -1 -R
Series
Contact
Type
Contact Type Contact Size Gender
Crimp
Range
Plating Packing
-C Crimp
Omit
Stamp and
formed
contact
-10 Size 10 awg -P
Pin
contact
-10
10-12
AWG
-1 Tin -R Reel
-12 Size 12 awg -S
Socket
contact
-12
12 - 14
AWG
-2
Ni
 Plating
-16 Size 16 awg -16
16 -18
AWG
-3
Gold
Flash
-20
20-22
AWG
-6
Silver
plating
APC series contact part numbering
APC Series
8 Contact Amphenol Industrial for more information at 888-364-9011   •  www.amphenol-industrial.com
Size
Current
Wire Size
Range
Ins.
Dia.
Range
Contact Finish
Part Number PCS /
Reel
(A) AWG mm² Pin Socket
10 30 10-12 3.3-5.2 4.0-4.6
Tin Plating APC-C-10-P-10-1-R APC-C-10-S-10-1-R
1500100u" Silver Plating APC-C-10-P-10-6-R APC-C-10-S-10-6-R
12 23 12-14 2-3.3 3.2-3.8
Tin Plating APC-C-12-P-12-1-R APC-C-12-S-12-1-R
3000Ni Plating APC-C-12-P-12-2-R APC-C-12-S-12-2-R
100u" Silver Plating APC-C-12-P-12-6-R APC-C-12-S-12-6-R
16
13 16-18 0.8-1.3 2.4-2.8
Tin Plating APC-C-16-P-16-1-R APC-C-16-S-16-1-R
3000Ni Plating APC-C-16-P-16-2-R APC-C-16-S-16-2-R
Gold Flash APC-C-16-P-16-3-R APC-C-16-S-16-3-R
7.5 20-22 0.3-0.5 2.2-2.5
Tin Plating APC-C-16-P-20-1-R APC-C-16-S-20-1-R
3000Ni Plating APC-C-16-P-20-2-R APC-C-16-S-20-2-R
Gold Flash APC-C-16-P-20-3-R APC-C-16-S-20-3-R
How to order
Shell Size Order part number
18 APC-SR-18-180
Shell Size Order part number
18 APC-SR-18-90
Strain relief straight Strain relief 90°
Shell Size Order part number
16 TOOL-APC-EX-16
12 TOOL-APC-EX-12
10 TOOL-APC-EX-10
Extraction tool
Accessories
APC Series
Contact Amphenol Industrial for more information at 888-364-9011   •  www.amphenol-industrial.com 9
Amphenol Plastic Circular Series
APC Mini series has a plastic shell and rugged design, targeted for industrial signal applications with advantages of
light weight high environmental resistance and cost effective.
SpecificationsFeatures
•	 Plastic shell, light weight, inherent corrosion
resistant
•	 2 way bayonet for fast coupling
•	 Stamped and formed contacts
•	 Water proof and self locking mechanism
•	 Robust design for ruggedized environment
•	 UL94 V-0 flammability and F1 rated UV
resistance
•	 UL and CSA Certified
•	 ROHS compliant
Targeted applications
•	 Industrial machinery
•	 Factory automation
•	 Material handling equipment
•	 Rail/transit vehicles and system
•	 Medical instrumentation & equipment
•	 Communication equipment
•	 HVAC
•	 Commercial and building equipment
•	 Lighting and signage
•	 Agricultural machinery, recreational vehicles
Electrical Charecteristics
Rated Current
Contact
Size
#20
Amperes 7.5A
Rated Voltage 250V AC
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 1500V AC
Insulation Resistance 500M(Min)@500V DC
Material and Mechanical
Components Material & Plating
Shell Plastic resin with UL94 V-0
Coupling nut Plastic resin with UL94 V-0
Contact
Copper alloy with tin, silver or
gold plating
Gasket Sillicon rubber
Grommet Sillicon rubber
Sealing O-Ring Sillicon rubber
Mounting insert Copper alloy with nickel plating
Durability 500 cycles
Contact termination Crimp
Enviromental
Waterproof Rating IP67 (mated)
Operating Temperature -40º~105ºC
Vibration 10-2000 Hz, 4 hours in 3 axis
Mechanical Shock 50G's
Certification
UL Certification
CSA Certification
APC Series
10 Contact Amphenol Industrial for more information at 888-364-9011   •  www.amphenol-industrial.com

APC Series
Contact Amphenol Industrial for more information at 888-364-9011   •  www.amphenol-industrial.com 11
How To Order
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
AAPCC 07 8- 4 P W 0
Product
Series
Shell Style Shell Size
Insert
Arrangement
Contact Gender
Insert
Rotation
Shell Color
06
Plug with
grommet
seal
8- 4 P Pin  Contact
Omit for
standard
Omit Black
07
Jam nut
receptacle
11- 8, 9 S
Socket
Contact W
O Orange
X
Contacts ordered seperately
Jam nut receptacle
 22 REF 1/2 - 20 UNF-2A THD.
5/8 - 24 UNEF-2A THD.
 1.70 REF
 12.80 REF
 14.10 REF  15.10 REF
HEX NUT
 A
ALIGNMENT DOT
 A
ALIGNMENT DOT
Note: 1. The torque to install the hex nut is 1.0-2.0N.m
          2. Wall thickness is required 2.2-3.15mm
APC Series
12 Contact Amphenol Industrial for more information at 888-364-9011   •  www.amphenol-industrial.com
Straight plug
APC Mini series contacts part numbering
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
APC -C -20 -P -18 -1 -R
Product
Series
Contact Style Contact size Contact Gender Crimp Range Plating Packing
-C Crimp -20
Size 20
AWG
-P
Pin
Contact
-18
18-22
AWG
-1 Tin plating -R Reel
-S
Socket